

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16980 OF 2025

Microcom Data Centre ... Petitioner
V/s.
Anita Shantaram Ayare ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16976 OF 2025**

Microcom Data Centre ... Petitioner
V/s.
Minaxi Ayare ... Respondent

Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Aditi S. Naikare and Rushikesh
S. Kekane for the petitioner in both the writ petitions.

Vaibhav Jagdale for the respondent in Writ Petition No.
16980 of 2025.

Anita Ayare, respondent, in-person present in the
Court.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 7, 2026

PC.:

WRIT PETITION NO. 16980 OF 2025

1. By consent terms of the parties, the following order is passed:-
 - i. Subject to condition that the petitioner shall, within one week from today, pay an amount of Rs. 3.25 Lakhs.
 - ii. The Petitioner shall issue Experience Certificate to the

respondent within one week from today.

iii. The writ petition stands disposed of in above terms.

WRIT PETITION NO. 16976 OF 2025

2. Stand over to **11 June 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)